

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings	TKA10236	<b>Y</b>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Ghislain Vivier $2-/9-0$		Name: Vivier Canada, Inc.	
		michiai	
Y Individual(s)	Association	442 Aimé Vin	cent, Vaudreuil
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address:	CANADA J7V 5
Corporation-State	·	City: Quebec	State: Zip: J7V 5
Other		Individual(s) citize	Country - enship
		===	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes No	\! <del></del> -	hip
3. Nature of conveyance:		· —	nip
X Assignment	Merger	I .	- CANADA
Security Agreement	Change of Name		OHMIDH
Other	<del>-</del>	If assignee is not domicile	d in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: Feb. 6, 200	03	representative designation (Designations must be a s	n is attached: Yes No separate document from assignment) ess( es) attached? Yes K
		Additional name(s) & addr	ess( es) attached? Yes 🗶
4. Application number(s) or registration no	umber(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)
75/614255 			
	Additional number(s) at	tached Yes X	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of app	lications and
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved	d:one
Name: Diane Churchill, Eso	q •		
Akerman Senterfitt Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$_40.00
		X Enclosed	
	B	Authorized to l	be charged to deposit accoun
		Authorized to	and a starged to deposit account
C) 4444444 200 T 1 1 1		8. Deposit account nun	nber:
Street Address: 222 Lakeview Avenue		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	● *** (****) ****************************
4th Floor		50-0951	
West Palm Beach	33401		
City: State:FL Zip			Y
O. Circoture	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	3
9. Signature.			ان بها ارمونی هرمندید
		~ A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A	, , , , ,
Diane Churchill, Esq.	Krana	Chuchill	2/11/03
Name of Person Signing		gnature	Date
		er sheet, attachments, and document	( ) E

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0801

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION TO SUCCESSOR COMPANY

WHEREAS, Ghislain Vivier., an individual residing at 2689 Carriage Way, St. Lazare, Quebec (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/614255, (hereinafter "Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, Vivier Canada, Inc., a Canadian corporation, located and doing business at 442 Aimé vivient VAROREUIL, QUE CANBOA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirpus of acquiring the Trademark; and TAV 5V5

WHEREAS, Vivier Canada, Inc. succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant good will of Chialain Vivier;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark

Dated Feb 6,2003

Chusten Vivier

STATE OF QUEBEC,

) 23:

COUNTY OF CANADA

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this 6 day of February 2003, by Christian Vivier, who is personally known to me or who has produced (upon denutron as identification

NOTARY PUBLIC

HOLLY FROHLOFF, Commissioner OF OATH 154066
(Print, Type of Stamp Commissioned Nature of Notary Public)
FOR ALL JUDICIAL DISTRICTS OF QUEBEC AND
FOR OUTS IDE QUEBEC, EXP: JULY 2, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0802